

Changes and additions:

Feature: Instrumentation On Shadows Recordings.

Chapter I: "The Primary Albums".

- "Bo Diddley": Reference to recording date added.
- "Spring Is Nearly Here": Reference to recording date added.
- "Fourth Street": References to recording date and locations added.
- "In The Past" (M1 and M2): References to recording date and locations added.
- "Fly Me To The Moon" (VA and VB): References to recording date and locations added.
- "A Sigh (Un Sospiro)": References to recording date and locations added.
- "The Wild Roses": Japanese title added.
- "Last Train To Clarksville": Alan Hawkshaw? added as piano player.
- "A Better Man Than I": Piano added to Alan Hawkshaw's name and 'Backward flute' added to instrumentation.
- Recording dates for all tracks of album "Shades Of Rock" changed.
- "Paperback Writer": Mellotron added to Alan Hawkshaw's name instead of a flute and Dave Richmond confirmed as bass guitarist.
- "Bony Moronie": John Rostill confirmed as bass guitarist.
- "Something": Mellotron added to Alan Hawkshaw's name instead of a flute.
- "Years Away [M1]": Mellotron added to instrumentation and remarks added.
- "Gracie [M1]": Mellotron added to instrumentation and remarks added.
- "Good Vibrations [VA/M1]": Organ or Mellotron added to instrumentation and remarks added.
- Recording dates for all vocal tracks of album "Specs Appeal" changed.
- "No No Nina [VA]": Entry changed to "No No Nina [VB]".
- "Riders In The Sky [1979, VA]": Entry changed to "Riders In The Sky [VA]".
- References to locations for all tracks of album "Change Of Address" changed.
- "Over In A Flash [LIVE 1982]": Entry changed to "Over In A Flash [LIVE 1982] [VA]".
- "Riders In The Sky [1990]": Entry changed to "Riders In The Sky '90".
- All tracks of album "Live At The Liverpool Empire" have ", M2" added to their titles.
- Entries for all tracks of album "Live At The BBC" added, except "Jungle Jam" and "Turn Around And Touch Me".

Chapter II: "The Primary Singles".

- "Wonderful Land [1962, VD/M1]": Reference to recording date added.
- "Guitar Tango [1962, VB/M1]": Reference to recording date added.
- "Don't Make My Baby Blue [VA]": References to recording date and locations added and question mark removed behind Norrie Paramor's name.
- "My Grandfather's Clock [VA/M1]": References to recording date and locations added.
- "A Place In The Sun [VA]": Reference to recording date added.
- "Tomorrow's Cancelled [M1]": Reference to recording date added.
- "Slaughter On Tenth Avenue": Harmonium added to Alan Hawkshaw's name.
- "Wonderful Land [1962, VD/M2]": Reference to recording date added.
- "Wonderful Land [1962, VD/M3]": Reference to recording date added.
- "Riders In The Sky [1979, VB/M1]": Entry changed to "Riders In The Sky [VB/M1]".
- "Equinoxe (Part V) [VA]": References to locations added.
- "Fender Bender": References to locations added.

- “Spot The Ball”: Entry changed to “Spot The Ball [VA]”.

Chapter III: “The Primary EPs”.

- “Theme From 'The Boys' [VB/M1]”: Reference to recording date added.
- References to recording date and locations for all tracks of EP “Los Shadows” added.
- “My Way”: Harmonium added to Norrie Paramor's name instead of an organ.

Chapter IV: “The Primary Videos”.

- Entries for all tracks of video “At Their Very Best Live” added.

Chapter VI: “Miscellaneous Releases”.

- “I Can't Forget”: Reference to recording date added.
- “Wonderful Land [1962, VD/M2]” (as part of “World Records Presents The Shadows”): Reference to recording date added.
- “The Air That I Breathe”: Recording date changed and Alan Tarney changed to Dave Richmond as bass guitarist.
- “Love Is Falling In Love Again”: Recording date changed, John Farrar removed from entry and Electric rhythm guitar added to Bruce Welch's name.
- “Girl From Ipanema”: References to recording date and locations added.
- “Leave My Woman Alone”: References to recording date added.
- “Let Me Be The One [TV 1975]”: Recording date for backing track changed.

Chapter VII: “Alternative Versions And Different Mixes”.

- “Guitar Tango [1962, VB/M3]”: Reference to recording date added.
- Title for album “Hallo Shadows” changed to correct title of “Hallo, Shadows” (mono and stereo issues).
- “Las Tres Carabelas (Three Galleons) [M2]”: References to recording date and locations added.
- “A Place In The Sun [VB]”: Reference to recording date added.
- “Riders In The Sky [1979, VC]”: Entry changed to “Riders In The Sky [VC]”.
- Entry for track “Good Vibrations [VB]” added.
- “Stereo” removed from header for album “More Rarities”.
- Entry for track “Little 'B' [VA/M1]” added.
- “Wonderful Land [1962, VE/M1]”: Reference to recording date added.
- Title for album “The EP Collection Vol.2” changed to correct title of “The EP Collection Volume Two”.
- “Years Away [M2]”: Mellotron added to instrumentation and remarks added.
- “Gracie [M2]”: Mellotron added to instrumentation and remarks added.
- “Good Vibrations [VA/M3]”: Organ or Mellotron added to instrumentation and remarks added.
- “Mono / Stereo” added to header for album “The Gold Collection: The Best Of The Shadows”.
- “Gonzales [VA]”: Count-in added to Bruce Welch's name.
- “It's Been A Blue Day [VB]”: Count-in added to Brian Bennett's name.
- “God Only Knows [VB]”: Reference to recording date added.
- “Mono / Stereo” added to header for album “Dance With The Shadows”.
- “Mono / Stereo” added to header for album “The Shadows Greatest Hits Vol.1”.
- “Mono / Stereo” added to header for album “The Shadows Greatest Hits Vol.2”.
- “Mono / Stereo” added to header for album “The Very Best Of The Shadows”.

- “Good Vibrations [VB]”: Entry changed to “Good Vibrations [VC]”.
- “Wonderful Land [1989, M2]: Reference to recording date added.
- “Mono / Stereo” added to header for album “Thank You Very Much”.
- Record label for album “The Early Years (Expanded Edition) – Their Complete Studio Recordings 1959-1966” changed to Parlophone.
- Entry for track “Spot The Ball [VB]” added.
- Entry for track “Over In A Flash [LIVE 1982] [VB]” added.

Chapter VIII: “Index of titles”.

- Title references changed for various titles.

Feature: Instrumentation On Marvin (Welch) & Farrar Recordings.

Chapter III: "Miscellaneous Releases".

- "/or" added to the recording dates of all tracks.

Feature: Instrumentation On Hank Marvin, Bruce Welch & John Rostill Recordings.

Chapter I: "The Primary Albums".

- Album remark added to album "Hank".
- Entries for all tracks of album "Without A Word" added.

Chapter II: "The Primary Singles".

- Catalogue number for single "Flamingo"/"Syndicated" corrected.
- Catalogue number for single "Please Mr. Please"/"Song Of Yesterday" corrected.
- "Funny Old World": Location corrected.
- "Green Apples": Location corrected.

Chapter VI: "Index of titles".

- Title references changed for various titles.

“Feature: Instrumentation On Jet Harris & Tony Meehan Recordings.

Chapter I: “The Primary Albums”.

- “main” added to references to recording dates and locations of all tracks of album “A Fist Full Of Strings (And A Bit Of Chat!)”.
- “Jet Meets General Custer [VB]”: Entry changed to “Jet Meets General Custer”.
- “Diamonds [1987, VB]”: Entry changed to “Diamonds [1994]”.
- “Warm Turn (Part Two) [VA]”: Entry changed to “Warm Turn (Part Two)”.

Chapter II: “The Primary Singles”.

- “(Doing The) Hully Gully [1963, VA/M1]”: Entry changed to “(Doing The) Hully Gully [VA/M1]”.

Chapter III: “The Primary EPs”.

- “Main Title Theme [1962, VB]”: Reference to recording date added.

Chapter IV: “The Primary Videos”.

- Entries for all tracks of DVD “Knight At The Knightstone” added.

Chapter V: “Miscellaneous Releases”.

- Entries for tracks “Diamonds [1987, VA]”, “Shazam [VA]”, “(Doing The) Hully Gully [1991]”, “Shazam [LIVE 1988]”, “Walk Don't Run [LIVE 1988]”, “Apache [LIVE 1988]”, “Wonderful Land [LIVE 1988]”, “Love Me Tender [LIVE 1988]”, “Nivram [LIVE 1988]”, “Scarlett O'Hara [LIVE 1988]”, “Jacqueline [LIVE 1988, VA]”, “Applejack [LIVE 1988]”, “(Doing The) Hully Gully [LIVE 1988]”, “Diamonds [LIVE 1988]”, “F.B.I. [LIVE 1988]”, “Stand Up And Say That! [LIVE 2005]”, “No Other Baby [LIVE 2005]” removed.
- “Diamonds [1987, VC]”: Entry changed to “Diamonds [1987, VA]”.

Chapter VI: “Alternative Versions And Different Mixes”.

- “Main Title Theme [1962, VC]”: Reference to recording date added.
- “(Doing The) Hully Gully [1963, VA/M2]”: Entry changed to “(Doing The) Hully Gully [VA/M2]”.
- “(Doing The) Hully Gully [1963, VB]”: Entry changed to “(Doing The) Hully Gully [VB]”.
- Entries for tracks “Jet Meets General Custer [VA]”, “Warm Turn (Part Two) [VB]” and “Jacqueline [LIVE 1988, VB]” removed.
- Entry for track “Nivram [LIVE 1988] [VB]” added.
- “Diamonds [1987, VD]”: Entry changed to “Diamonds [1987, VB]”.

Chapter VII: “Index of titles”.

- Title references changed for various titles.

Chapter VIII: “Guest Appearances” added.

Chapter IX: “Guest Appearances Index Of Titles” added.